BP Qit Company

Environmental Resources Management
Building 13, Suite N

295 SW 41st Street

Henton, Washington 98355-4931

{206} 251-0667

Fax No: {206) 251-D736

February 22, 1996

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Attention Ms. Juliet Shin - Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Ste. 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: BP Oil Site No. 11270
3255 MeCartney Road
Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Shin:

Enclosed find a report entitled Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report, dated
December 20, 1995. Trust that you can agree that this information further supports the
rationale for case closure presented in my February 21, 1996 letter. I look forward to
receiving a letter of “no further action” at your earliest convenience.

Absent contrary direction from the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, I will.
assume that no further monitoring or sampling is necessary at this site.

Please give me a call if you have any questions, comments or concerns regarding this
matter. [ can be reached at (206) 251-0689.

Sincerely,

Mz Al —
Scott Hooton
Environmental Remediation Management

attachment

cc: site file

A Sevilla - Alisto

Mr. Larry Cummins, RREEF Engineering Group, 1301 Dove Street, #460,
Newport Beach, CA 92660 (w/attachment)

Mr. Jim Pate, RREEF Management Company, 230-A Alamo Plaza, Alamo, CA
94507 (w/attachment)

CRWQCB-SFBR, Attention Mr. E. So, 2101 Webster Street, Ste. 500, Oakland,
CA 94612 (w/attachment)
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GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING REPORT

BP Oil Company Service Station No. 11270
3255 Mecartney Road
Alameda, California

Project No. 10-206-03-002

December 20, 1995

INTRODUCTION

This report presents the results and findings of the October 12, 1995 groundwater monitoring
and sampling conducted by Alisto Engineering Group at BP Qil Company Service Station
No. 11270, 3255 Mecartney Road, Alameda, California. A site vicinity map is shown on

Figure 1. :

FIELD PROCEDURES

Field activities were performed in accordance with the procedures and guidelines of the
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency and the California Regional Water Quality
Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region.

Before purging and sampling, the groundwater level in each well was measured from a
permanent mark on top of the casing to the nearest 0.01 foot using an electronic sounder.
The depth to groundwater and top of casing elevation data were used to calculate the
groundwater elevation in each well in reference to mean sea level. The survey data and
groundwater elevation measurements collected to date are presented in Table 1.

Before sample collection, each well was purged of 3 casing volumes, while recording field
readings of pH, temperature, electrical conductivity, and dissolved oxygen. Groundwater
samples were collected for laboratory analysis by lowering a bottom-fill, disposable bailer to
just below the water level in the well. The samples were transferred from the bailer into
laboratory-supplied containers. The water sampling field survey forms are presented in
Appendix A.

SAMPLING AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS

The results of monitoring and laboratory analysis of the groundwater samples for this and
previous quarters are summarized in Table 1. The potentiometric groundwater elevations as
interpreted from the results of this monitoring event are shown on Figure 2. The results of
groundwater analysis are shown on Figure 3. The laboratory report and chain of custody
record are presented in Appendix B.

@



TABLE 1- SUMMARY OF RESLLTS OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
BP OIL COMPANY SERVICE STATION NO. 11270
3255 MECAATHEY ROAD, ALAMEDA, CALIFORMIA

ALISTO PROJECT NO. 10-206

WELL DATE OF CASING DEFTHTO  GROUNDWATER TPHG TPHD B T E X MTBE TDS 0o LAB
D SAMPLING/  ELEVATION {8) WATER ELEVATION (b)  fugh) (ugh) {ugh) {ug {ug) wgh  (ugh (mgl)  ippm}
MONITORING (Fest) {Feat} {Feat)

MWA () 10/29de 1250 728 5.2 - - - — - - - = - -
MW (e) 062193 1250 540 7.10 - - - - — - - = — —
MW-1 0405/ 12.50 564 658 1700 — 20 1.1 ag 76 - = -~  PACE
MW-1 D7/26/04 1250 622 628 - - - — - - —  PACE
MW-1 102694 1250 640 .10 — - - - - - - -
MW-1 {d) 0260545 - - — - - - - — - - — -
MW-2 1072092 12.08 684 524 2500 3900 140 ND<id 5 ) - - - -
MW-2 06/21/03 12,08 549 559 720 770 12 15 11 12 SOV — —
Mw-2 04/05/94 12,08 5.40 658 420 1300  ND<05  ND<05  ND<OS 40 - = 1.8  PACE
MW-2 o7/28/94 12,08 597 &11 - — — - - - - - —  PACE
MWz 1026794 12.08 6.10 508 - - - - - - - = — -
MWz (d) 0200505 — - - - - - - - - — -
MW3 (5] toeo02 12,09 7.14 495 - - - - - - - -
MWa [} 062143 1209 584 .25 - — - - e - -
MWV-3 04/05/84 12,09 583 626 990 4300 22 ND<OS  ND<O5 13 - -~  PACE
MW 07128094 12.09 632 577 - — - - - - -~ PACE
MW-3 10/26/94 12,09 642 5,67 - — - - - - e - -
MW3 (d) 0205095 - - - — — - - - = - —
MW-4 1zerz 12.14 690 5.24 2600 - 250 25 74 &6 - = - -
MW-2 06/21/93 1214 554 6.60 1400 1100 2 29 26 79 - - - -
MW-a 04/05/54 12.14 545 668 830 940 23 08  ND<0S 28 - = 27  PACE
MW-4 07/28/04 1214 6.02 6.12 2400 1400 19 14 as 8.0 - - 67  PACE
Q-1 (a)  07/28/04 - — - 2300 - 19 17 05 74 - -~ PACE
MW-4 10/26/99 1214 &13 8.01 - - - - - - - - — —
MW (d}  02/05/5 - - - - - - - - — - - — -
MW-5 o621/93 1337 7.44 593 ND<50 100 NDO5  ND<®5  ND<D5  ND<OS - - - -
MW-5 04405/94 1337 742 595 ND<50 100  MD<05 NO<B5  ND<D5  ND<0S - - 25  PACE
aC1 (s) 0400594 - - ND50 —  ND£O5  ND<05 ND<05  ND<OS - - —~  PACE
MW-5 OTIZERA 1347 768 549 ND<50 ND<50  ND<05  ND<05  ND<0S  ND<DS - - 74  PACE
MW.5 10/26/94 13.37 792 545 ND<50 180 ND<0S  ND<DS  ND<05  ND<05 - e 55  PACE
QC1 {e)  10/26/4 - - - ND<50 —~  ND<5 05 ND<0S5  ND<OS - - -~ PACE
MW-5 0205495 836 () 743 053 (g) ND<S0  ND<500 ND<D25 ND<035 ND<025 ND<O.50 RO — - ATI
CC1 (a) 020595 - - - ND50 —  ND<D25 ND<O35 ND<D25  WD<D.SO - - — AN
MW-5 0505/5 B36 .00 -0.64 ND<50 —  ND<D50 ND<050 ND<050  ND<10 - = a1 ATl
MW-5 07195 838 9.08 0.67 ND<5O —  ND<0S50 ND<BS0 ND<D50  ND<10 —~ 14700 48 ATI
MW-5 1012095 8.2 9.15 079 ND<50 —  ND<050 ND<0S0  ND<050  ND<1.0 ND<ED B430 43 ATl
MW-6 ORI05/05 683 {f) 6.39 048 (o) 1000 1000 76 19 a1 % - - 50 ATl
MW-E 05/05/95 6.69 685 003 2600 - 49 8.0 130 % - 33 ATl
OO {(e) 050595 — - - 2400 - 49 02 140 a8 - - - ATl
MW-6 07895 8.8 713 025 1500 - 64 33 28 24 — a8 37 AT)
QC1 (s} O719ME - — - 1500 - 69 38 a0 26 - - — AT
MW-6 10/12/95 6.88 7.35 047 1600 - a8 12 a8 B& 2500 868 a.1 AT
QC1 (g} 101295 - — - 1100 - aa 70 18 4 20 - — ATY
WW-7 02/05/95 sz TE2 400 () 280 ND<S00  MD025  ND<025 HO25  ND<0SO - - 5.1 ATI
MW7 05/05/95 682 764 102 20 —  MND@50 ND<OSO ND<DED  ND<10 - - 38 ATI
MW-7 0719%95 6.62 7.70 -1.08 150 —  ND<OS0 ND<DB0 MD<050  ND<1.0 — 12100 46 AT
MW-7 101295 682 7.88 -1.28 10 ~  HNDOED ND<0S0O ND<0S0  ND<1D 390 14000 47 ATI

19-Dac-85

PAGE 1



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLING
BP OlL COMPANY SERVICE STATION NO. 11270
3255 MECARTNEY ROAD, ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA

ALISTO PROJEGT NQ, 10-206

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPFTHTC  GROUNDWATER TPH-G TPH-O B T E X MIBE TDS DO LAB
D SAMPLING/  ELEVATION {a) WATER ELEVATION (b)  (ugh {ug) (ugh) {ugh) {ug) g Q) mgl (ppmd
MONITORING {Faot) {Feet) {Faat)

¥ 06/2193 - - - — - -— — - - - - - -
X1 04/05/34 e 536 ND<50 0 ND<05 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0).5 - - 3.0 PACE
X-1 07/25/94 — 592 B - - — - - - - - PACE
Xw-1 10/26/94 - 505 - - - - — — - - - - -
X1 02/05/95 749 {f) 542 1.67 {g)  ND<S0 ND<500 ND«025  ND<D25 ND<025  ND<0.50 - - 49 ATt
Xw-1 05/05/95 749 857 1.92 - - - - - - - - -
Xw-i 07/18/95 749 612 1.37 ND<50 B ND<050 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 — 1680 43 AT
Xw-1 10/12/95 749 582 0.67 ND<50 e ND<050 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1g ND<50 1150 38 AT
Xw-2 06/21/93 12.50 5.89 6.61 —_ - - - — — - — -
Xw-2 04/05/94 32.50 577 6.73 ND<5S0 160 ND<0.5 ND<D.5 NO<0.5 ND<0.5 - - 30 PACE
xw-2 o7/28094 1250 825 625 — P - - - - - - —  PACE
XW-2 10/26/04 12.50 6.39 611 - - - - - - - e -— -
XW-2 D2/0S/95 748 (f) 562 186 (@) ND<S0 ND<500  ND<0.25 038  ND<025  ND<0.50 - - 5.2 ATI
xXw-2 05/05/08 748 566 1.82 - - — - - - - - - —
XW-2 0719/96 748 6.80 0.68 ND<50 - ND<D50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.& — 4780 39 ATl
xXw-2 10/12/85 748 729 g.27 ND=50 - ND<0.5¢ ND<£.50 ND<0.50 ND<12 ND<50 3630 43 ATl
XWw-a 05/21/93 11.85 585 6,00 —_ - — -— — a - - -— -
XWw-3 04/05/94 11.85 585 €.00 ND<50 150 ND<05 07 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 - - 31 PACE
W 0728194 11.85 628 557 —_ —_ -— — - - — - - PACE
XwW-3 10/26/94 11.85 6.40 5.45 -— —_ - - - - - - — —
XW-3 02/05/95 684 (N 723 £.3% 1] 280 ND<500 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 063 ND<1.0 - —_ 49 AT
XW-3 060695 6.84 7.43 -0.59 — - e - - - - - — —
W3 07/18/95 6.84 7.60 £0.76 400 B ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.80 ND<1.6 — 10400 43 AT
W3 161205 6.84 7.74 0.90 130 B NO<).50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 480 8430 47 ATl
Qc-2 (hy 04/06/84 - — - ND<50 - ND<0.5 ND<Q.5 ND<D.5 N<0.5 - — - PACE
ac2 (h)  ovesod - — - ND=<50 - ND<05 NO<3.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 — - — PACE
ac2 (h 10/26/94 - e - ND<50 - ND<0.5 NO<0.5 ND<05 HND<0.5 - e -— PACE
a2 thy o255 - - ND<50 — ND<0.25  ND<025 ND<0.25  ND<D5D - — -— ATl
ac2 (ny 050845 - - - ND<50 - ND<0.50  ND<050  ND<0.50  ND<t.0 - - — ATl
Qc2 (v 071985 - - — ND<50 «  ND<0.S0 ND<OE0 ND<0OSO  ND<1D - - — ATI
Qc2 ) 101245 — - — ND50 - ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<50 — -— ATl

ABBREVIATIONS: NOTES:

TPH-G Tatal patroleum hydrocarbons as gasofing (a) Casing elavations surveyed to nearest ¢.01 foot above

TPHD Tatal petraleunn hydrocarbons as diesel maan sea leval,

2] Benzena

T Toluena (] Groundwalar alavations in faat above mean sez level.

E Ethyibenzens

X Totaf xylanes (c) Mot sarnpled due to inadequata recharge,

MTBE Mathyl tart butyl athar

TOS Total dissalved solids {d) Wells destroyed by HET] on January 18 and 19, 1995,

DO Dissolved oxygen

ugh Micrograms par iter {8) Blind duplicata.

mg Miligrams per liter

pprn Parts par mition (3] Top of casing etavalion surveyed in refarence to an arbitrary

— Net analyzedmeasured/applicable benchrrark: top of hydrant < 10.00 feet above datum,

ND Not detected above reported datection imit

PACE Pace, Inc, {8} Groundwater elavation relative o an arbitrary datum,

ATl Analytical Technologies, Inc.

{h}

Travel blank.

ENRIG-208206-3-2 Wl

10-Dec-95
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SOURCE:

USGS MAP, SAN LEANDRO QUADRANGLE,
7.5 MINUTE SERIES. 1958,
PHOTOREWISED 1880,

Z

o] 1000 2000

FIGURE 1

VICINITY MAP

BP OIL SERVICE STATION NO. 11270
3255 MECARTNEY ROAD
ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA

PROJECT NO. 10—-206

@ALISTO ENGINEERING GROUP
‘ WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA

RKW 1=
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APPENDIX A

WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORMS



- ALISTO

Field Report / Sampling Data Sheet

ate: _0| 45

ENGINEERING Project No. 10-206-03-002
GROUP Address~ 3255 McCartney Rd. Day: MT w(ﬁF
1575 TREAT BOULEVARD, SUITE 201 Contract No. G5620649 City;: Alameda
WALNUT CREEK CA 94598 (510) 295-1650 FAx 295-1823 Station No. BP 11270 Sampler:
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER SUMMARY 5-%>7TR

WELL SAMPLE | WeLL | TOTAL | DEPTHTO prRODUCT | TIME COMMENTS:

ID _Ip DIAM | DEPTH | WATER THICKNESS | SAMPLED
Mw-5 | SN g7 [19.s1] 9.5 7 60 "] o .
Mw-6 | C~\, U7 2000 /35 ) .30 8c-1 Vup Yabw 4 :b;mﬂ_@_)_' 7
MW-7 -é-\ " Jzoon |[77.33 D300 | S~-1 \ , '
w_ | S~ S35 |32 s
xw-2_ | -2 B.C.7. a0 . oA
xw-s | &-3 T N7 JIRg317 4 04M s

FIELD INSTRUMENT CALIBRATION DAT,
pH METER 5 400 Ui‘ 7.00 7 100010}  TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED N TIME WEATHER JM
D.0. MEFER L C_wA\ ZERO d.O. SOLUTION D BAROMETRIC PRESSURE 7 (_a O Teme_ {077
CONDUCTIVITY METER __ L (_anA, 10,000 _{O {QOQ _ TURBIDITY METER 5.0 NTU OTHER
~Well ID Depth to Water Diom  Cap/Lock Product Depl _lidescence Gal. Time Temp*F pH E.C. D.O. O EPA 601 L
M-S Ta1s JE&' [ oOC 5 [ ¥ cfry R STAsOLS A7 Tloam Y ] e me
Total Depth - Water Level=  x Well Vol. Fg Tcg_ x#v t?{urge P\fﬂ 0 Lﬂ\\‘% 711 |D. 2 S 1
M5 [~-aq1TF S 3 X .-‘3-%. z‘o, Stioo YA 1711 9%md M. 3 Omesszo
Purge Method: )QSun‘oce Pump ODisp.Tube OWinch ODISD Bciler(s)_ OSys Port TIME/SAMPLE 1D
Comments: 0
PAGE OF




ALISTO

Field Report / Sampling Data Sheet

lo]nas

ENGINEERING Project No. 10-206-03-002 Date:
GROUP Address 3255 McCariney Rd. Day: MTWERF
1575 TREAT BOULEVARD, SUITE 201 Coniract No. G620649 Ci}%: Alameda
WALNUT CREEK CA 94598 (510) 295-1650 FAX 295-1823 Station No. BP 11270 Sampler:
WellID Depth fo Watern Diom  Gap/tock Product Depl lidescence | Gall, me Temp *F  pH EC. D.O. EPA 601 K
Mol 1gg [ C ] o | @ 1Y ®IZ  [03\l, 2] DY) 790k U3 | Bemgem
Total Depth - Water Level=  xWell Vol. Factor=  x#{ol, to Purge: PurgeVol. Lj AN ‘73] Rﬁ[ Mg e TPHDrese|
Zo.po~ 1.¥3 1212060214 X3 SS9 L (DY U] 720 7. 9ems[ .7 | Orossso
Purge Method: lgSurfoce Pump ODisp.Tube OWinch ODisp. Bailer(s). _ OSys Port ) TIME/SAMPLE ID
Comments: ' 00
WellID Depthfo Water Diam Cap/Lock Product Depl fidescence| al.  Time Temp 'F  pH EC. D.O. EPA 601 L
A- LR WOl g 1Y @|[7.5 Tlpxellb1 U L2845 .0 I‘I:%-G/BTE)(WQI |
Total Depth - Water Level=  x Well Vol. Factor=  xifvol. to Purge Purgevol.[ 2,0 Wl ST79T b 27209 O ?ﬁ%ﬁ
1539~ L8R = 9.53%.4u =) 3ux3~ Yo Y5 loUSTiSA[1.3k [L1Ams] 3R | Oosssn__
Purge Method: Burface Pump ODisp.Tube OWinch ODisp. Bailer(s)__ OSys Port TIME/SAMPLE ID
Comments: 7 1 _ Y
WellID DepthtoWafter Diom Cap/lock Product Depl Iidescence| Gal,  Time lemp *F  pH EC D.O. EPA 601 L
200 JTOToT B 1T ¥ @[V [qeL L3R T3] Rlem] 4. %ﬁm&c
Total Depth - Water Level=  x Well Vol. Factor=  xi#fvol, to Purge PurgeVal, _’?__ 1.3 7 3{) Lémg ' 'g T -
13,2 7 72)= oMY Xab=lo3x3~ 309 [} 070 [\ 7N 259w | M- 73 TOG 5520 _
Purge Method: ﬂSurfcce Pump ODisp.Tubs OWinch ODisp. Bailer(s) _ OSys Port ’ TIME/SAMPLE ID
Comments; B 03 |
WellID Depin fo Watel Diom Cap/Lock Product Depl _Irdescence Gal. ime lempF pH EC. D.0. Q EPASOI______ l_
=3I 7191 [oF [ Z [ ¥ @[] (083687 [11T Q[ 1.7 | Brenepec el
Tofal Depth - Water Level= xWel Yol. Foctor= _ x#vol. fo Purge PuigeVol.| @ 1b2.2 | 7.53 [A.00ns g x> S
13,5 3194 = 5. 7K1\ = 43X = 229 = ToauT L (G 4% (3. i[ 106 8520 _
Purge Method: @urface Pump ODisp.Tube OWIinch ODisp. Bailer(s)___ OSys POt ' TIME/SAMPLE 1D
Comments: P |
Well D Depth toWater Diam  Cap/Lock Product Dep! Idescence Gal. Time lemp pH £.C. D.C. Q) ePA &0
Mg 735 W TOWCT o [ v @ 9 5738 [R.o7][Sykl3L ?D,T_ngeéBTExJBQL
Total Depth - Water Level=__ x Well Vol. Factor= x#fot. fo Purge. Purgevol.| | ¢ L2041 1) ® # .
2000~ 7.35- 17 LS X.LT=2 22 X327 5 [Ra0 [L7.77.%3 BN O 1068520 _
Purge Method: ®Surface Pump ODispJube OWinch ODisp. Baller(s) __ OSys Port ' ' TIME/%AMPLE ID
1 { 30 !

OF

Comments: ligv\ Uu\? Trpan a I
PAGE
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APPENDIX B

LABORATORY REPORT AND CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD



»

é AﬂCI |yTICC1 ITE'Ch nOI Og 1es, |ﬂC . Carporate Offices: 3550 Morehouse Drive  San Diegeo. CA 92121 (619} 458-6141

ATI I.D.: 510147

October 23, 19855

2L,ISTO ENGINEERING
1575 TREAT BCOULEVARD, SUITE 201
WALNUT CREEK, CA 945398

Project Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA
Project # : G620649%/10-206-03/002

Attention: BRADY NAGLE
analytical Technologies, Inc. has received the following sample(s) :

Date Received Quantity Matrix

October 14, 1995 g WATER

The sample (s} were analyzed with EPA methodelogy or equivalent methods as specified in the
enclosed analytical schedule. The symbol for "less than" indicates a value below the reportable

detection limit. If any flags appear next to the analytical data in this report, please see the
~ttached list of flag definitions.

The results of these analyses and the quality control data are enclosed. Please note that the
Sample Condition Upon Receipt Checklist is included at the end of this report.

STEWART
VOLATILES SUPERVISOR

rﬁaf“"("\ ‘11“r7735 ﬁ
‘t[ ‘l..:l.a.n--‘-"- . 1..\

p\ NOV 06 1995




SAMPLE CROSS REFERENCE

Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING
Project # s B620649/10-206-03/002
Project Name: BP SITEH#11270/ALAMEDA, CA

Page 1

Report Date: QOctober 23, 1995
ATI I.D.

510147

12-0CT-95
12-0CT-95
12-0CT-95
12-0CT-95
12-0CT~95
12-0CT-95
12-0CT-95
12-0CT-55

ATI # Client Description Matrix
1 S-1 WATER
2 S-2 WATER
3 5-3 WATER
4 S5-4 WATER
5 5-5 WATER
) 5-6 WATER
7 -7 WATER
5] S-8 WATER
---TOTALS---
Matrix
WATER

ATI STANDARD DISPOSAL PRACTICE

The sample(s} from this project will be disposed of in twenty-one (21) days £from the

this report. If an extended storage pericd is
department before the scheduled disposal date.

required,

please

contact

our sample

date of
control




ANATYTICAL SCHEDULE
Page 2
Client : ALISTOQO ENGINEERING
soject # : BG620649/10-206-03/002 ATI I.D.: 510147
froject Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA

Z¥A 160.1 (TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS) GRAVIMETRIC
MOD EPA 8015-CDCHS/B020 (HYDROCARBONS (C6-C12/BTXE) GC/FLAME ION./PHOTO IONIZATION DETECTOR




GENERAL CHEMISTRY RESULTS

Page 3

Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING
Project # : G620649/10-206-03/002 ATI I.D.: 510147
Project Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA
Sample Client ID Matrix Date Date

# Sampled Received
1 S-1 WATER 12-0CT-3%5 14-0CT-95
2 5-2 WATER 12-0CT-95 14-0CT-85
3 8-3 WATER 12-0CT-95 14-0CT-95
4 S5-4 WATER 12-0CT-95 14-0CT-95
5 8-5 WATER 12-0CT-95 14-0CT-95

TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS MG/L 14000 3630 8430 8490 1150




GENERAL CHEMISTRY RESULTS

Page 4

Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING

roject # : @620649/10-206-03/002 ATI I.D.: 510147

voject Name: BP SITE#11270/ALBMEDA, CA
Sample Client ID Matrix Date Date

# Sampled Received
) 5-6 WATER 12-0CT-95 14-0CT-95
Parameter Units 6

TOTAL DISSCLVED SOQLIDS MG/L 868




GENERAL CHEMISTRY - QUALITY CONTROL

DUP/MS
Page 5

Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING
Project # : G620649/10-206-03/002 ATI I.D. : 510147
Project Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA
Parameters REF I.D. Units Sample Dup RPD Spiked Spike %

Result Result Sample Conc Rec
TOTAL DISSOLVED SCLIDS 510147-06 MG/L 868 876 1 N/n N/A N/A
% Recovery = (Spike Sample Result - Sample Result)*100/Spike Concentration

RPD (Relative % Difference} = {(Sample Result - Duplicate Result)*100/Average Result




GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY RESULTS

Page 6

Test : MOD EPA 8015-CDCHS/8020 (HYDROCARBONS C6-C12/BTXE}
Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING ATI I.D. : 510147
“roject # : G620649/10-206-03/002
Project Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA
Sample Client ID Matrix Date Date Date Dil.

# Sampled Extracted Analyzed Factor
1 5-1 WATER 12-0CT-95 N/A 20-0CT-85 1.00
2 s-2 WATER 12-0CT-95 N/A 18-0CT-95 1.00
3 §-3 WATER 12-0CT-95 N/A 13-0CT-95 1.00
Parameter Units 1 2 3
{ETHYL T-BUTYL ETHER UG/L 380 <5.0 480
BENZENE UG/L <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
TOLUENE UG/L <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
ETHYLBENZENE UG/L <0.50 <0.50 <0.50
ZYLENES (TOTAL) UG/L <1.0 <1l.0 <1.0
FUEL HYDROCARBONS UG/L 110 <50 130
" DROCARBON RANGE C6-C12 C6-C12 C6-C12
*YDROCARBONS QUANTITATED USING GASOLINE GASOLINE GASOLINE
SURRQGATES

TRIFLUCROTCLUENE % 95 92 95




GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY RESULTS

Page 7

Test : MOD EPA B015-CDOHS/8020 (HYDROCARBONS C6-Cl2/BTXE)
Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING ATI I.D. : 510147
Project # : G620649/10-206-03/002
Project Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA
Sample Client ID Matrix Date Date Date Dil.

# Sampled Extracted B&Analyzed  Factor
4 5-4 WATER 12-0CT-95 N/A 19-0CT-95 1.00
5 5-5 WATER 12-0CT-95 N/A 19-0CT-95 1.00
6 5-6 WATER 12-0CT-95 N/A 19-00T-95 10.00
Parameter Units 4 5 6
METHYL T-BUTYL ETHER UG/L <5.0 <5.0 2500
BENZENE UG/L <0.50 <(.50 38
TOLUENE UG/L <0.50 <0.50 13
ETHYLBENZENE Us/L <0.50 <0.50 38
XYLENES {TOTAL} UG/L <l1.0 <1.0 86
FUEL HYDROCAREONS UG/L <50 <50 1800
HYDROCARBON RANGE Ce-C12 C6-C12 C6-012
HYDROCARBONS QUANTITATED USING GASOLINE GASOLINE GASOLINE
SURROGATES

TRIFLUCROTOLUENE % 54 g5 85



Test

lient
-roject #
Project Name:

GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY RESULTS

MOD EPA 8015-CDCHS/8020 (HYDROCARBONS C6-C12/BTXE)

ALISTO ENGINEERING
G62064%/10-206-03/002
BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA

Page 8

ATI I.D. : 510147

#
7 S-7
8 5-8
Parameter

METEYL T-BUTYL ETHER

BENZENE

TOLUENE

ETHYLBENZENE

XYLENES (TOTAL)

FUEL HYDROCARBONS

HYDROCARBON RANGE

BEYDROCARBONS QUANTITATED USING

SURROGATES
TRIFLUCROTOLUENE

Matrix Date
Sampled
WATER 12-0CT-95
WATER 12-0CT-95
Units 7
ue/L 2200
uG/L 33
UG/L 7.0
UG/L 18
ua/L 44
UG/L 1100
Ce-Cl2
GASOLINE
% 87

Date
Extracted

GASOLINE

gas

Date
Analyzed

19-0CT-95
19-0CT-95

1.00



GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY - QUALITY CONTROL

REAGENT BLANK

rest : MOD EPA 8015-CDOHS (FUEL HYDROCARBONS/BTXE)
3lank I.D. : 37121

“lient : ALISTO ENGINEERING

Project # 1 G620649/10-206-03/002

Project Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA

ATI I.D.

Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed

Dil.

Factor

Page 9
510147
N/A
19-0CT-95
1.00

Parameters Units
METHYI. T-BUTYL ETHER UG/L
BENZENE uG/L
TOLUENE UG/L
ETHYLBENZENE UG/L
XYLENES (TOTAL) UuG/L
FUEL HYDROCARBONS uG/L

HYDROCARBON RANGE
HYDROCARBONS QUANTITATED USING

SURROGATES
TRIFLUOROTOLUENE ¥

<5.0
<0.50
<0.50
<0.50
<1.0

<50
Ce-Clz
GASQLINE

96




GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY - QUALITY CONTROL

REAGENT BLANK

Page 10
Test : MOD EPA B015-CDOHS (FUEL HYDROCARBONS/BTXE) ATI I.D. : 510147
2lank I.D. : 37123 Date Extracted: N/A
Zlient : ALISTO ENGINEERING Date Analyzed : 20-0CT-95
Project # : G620649/10-206-03/002 il. Factor : 1.00

Project Name: BP SITE#11270/AIAMEDA, CA

Parameters Units Results
ATHYL T-BUTYL ETHER uG/L «5.0

' ENZENE UG/L <0.50
TOLUENE UG/L <0.50
ETHYLBENZENE UG/L <0.50
XYLENES (TOTAL) UG/L <1l.0
FUEL HYDROCARBONS UG/L <50
HYDROCARBON RANGE Ce-C12
HYDROCARBONS QUANTITATED USING GASOLINE
SURROGATES

TRIFLUCROTOLUENE % 102



GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY - QUALITY CONTROL

ATI I.D.

Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed
Sample Matrix

Page 11
510147

N/A

19-0CT-95
WATER

510147-05

MSMSD
Test : MOD EPA 8015-CDOHS (FUEL HYDROCARBONS/BTXE)
MSMSD  # : 79346
Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING
Project # : G620649/10-206-03/002
Project Name: BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA
Parameters Units Sample Conc

Result Spike

BENZENE UG/L <0.50 0
TOLUENE UG/L <0.50 .0

% Recovery = (8pike Sample Result - Sample Result) *100/Spike Concentration

REF I.D.
Spiked %
Sample Rec
4.4 88
4.6 922

RPD (Relative % Difference} = (Spiked Sample Result - Duplicate Spike Result)*100/Average Result




GAS CHROMATCGRAPHY - QUALITY CONTROL

BLANK SPIKE

[est : MOD EPA 8015-CDCHS (FUEL HYDROCARBONS/BTXE) ATI I.D. :
Flank Spike #: 598530 Date Extracted:
dlient : ALISTQ ENGINEERING Date Analyzed
roject # : G620649/10-206-03/002 Sample Matrix

broject Name : BP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA

Recovery = (Spike Sample Result - Sample Result)*100/Spike Concentration
0D (Relative % Difference) = (Spiked Sample - Blank Result)*100/Average Result

Parameters Units Blank Spiked Spike
Result Sample Conc.
PRNZENE UG/L «0.50 4.4 5.0
SLUENE UG/L <0.50 4.6 5.0

Page 12
510147 '
N/A
19-0CT-585
WATER



GAS CHRCMATOGRAPHY - QUALITY CONTROL

BLANK SPIKE

Test : MOD EPA B01l5-CDCHS (FUEL HYDROCARBONS/BTXE) ATI I.D. :
Blank Spike #: 59541 Date Extracted:
Client : ALISTO ENGINEERING Date Analyzed
Project # : G620649/10-206-03/002 Sample Matrix

Project Name : EP SITE#11270/ALAMEDA, CA

Parameters Units Blank Spiked Spike
Result Sample Conc.

BENZENE UG/L <0.,50 4.4 5.0

TOLUENE UG/L <0.50 4.6 5.0

% Recovery = (Spike Sample Result - Sample Result)*100/Spike Concentration

RPD (Relative % Difference} = {Spiked Sample - Blank Result)*100/Average Result

Page 13
510147
N/a
20-0CT-35
WATER




ACCESSION # _SIni4T INITIALS: 7

1 Does this project require special nandling accerding to NFESC Levels C, D, YES @
AFCEE or CLP protocols?
1f vyes, complete aj)and b)
a) pH sample aliguoted: yes /no /na
b) Either 1) Record Bottle Lot #'s:

Or 2) Attach Sample Kit Request Form(s) _
2 Number of Coolers Recelved - “T
If more than one cooler received attach Multiple Cooler Documentation FTorm |— -
(MCD) L \
Indicate "sea MCD"en Jtem 11 below 3_—'&'“65
3 Are custody seals required for this project 2
vEs | (N/AY}
~—
a) are Custody Seals present on Cooler(s) ?
ves | (D
If yes, are seals intact ?
YES NO

a+]

b} are Custody Seals present on the sample

If yes, are seals intact ?

YES N0

4 Is there a Chain-Of-Custody (COC)" per cocler ? ) @ NO

if not, if a preblem is found indicate which samples/test were in the

affected cocler on the MCD.
5 Is the COC' complate per cocler ? NG

Relinguished: ¢ed/no  Reguested analysis: Aresyno @
6 Is the COC' in agreement with the samples received? YES @

§ Samples: na Sample ID‘s: ne Date sampled: @no

Matroix: / no ¥ containerdTVes{ih

7 Are the samples preserved correctly? (YEE* NO
8 1s there enough sample fer all the requested analyses? ﬁé) NC
9 hre all'samples within holding times for the regquested analyses? E&T HO
10 Record cooler temperature. Contact FM if temperature is not 4°C = 2°C. i !' ( o

Is ice present in cooler? G NO
11 Were all sample containers received intact {ie. not broken, leaking, @ NO
etec.)?
12 Are samples reguiring no headspace, headspace free? N/A (!..’“Sj NO
13 Are VOA 1st stickers reguired? YES C’Ng
14 Are there special comments on the Chain of Custody which regquire client YES @
contact? y

15 If yes, was ATI Project Manager notified? YES NO

Describe "no" items: OA_){U 4+ oM Vo VITARS RsCEIV ?.O{ FD('\ TACh %QT’ITEIL .

1

Vo Botles for TDS. Col implics Ibottles For O) ~0G6.

Was client contagted? ne
If yes, Date: [O S _me of Person contacted:?ﬂ.ﬁj(‘\"b w%\’\ L'\J"k/QJO %‘Q .
Describe actions taken or client instructions: ;
ocowed TDS  joli|ac  forn Tim2 aQ o191/
Coplin Tone—g 2.0 — Seomples iﬁﬁﬁubo&l con dtven

+Or other representative documents, letters, and/or shippirg memos

ATIFRM902(03/95)



- .. . i
L] Ly
i
ATT H 5 b } L{ -'{- CHAIN OF CUSTODY No.0EES 29 page ) ot )
CONSULTANT 'S NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
u : ! a0 LT
\\ R:V‘-{W\E'C_A{u ]..) 7‘: —‘\u @y \ ﬁ"\u “) \.\’C . (’”& "'; Vo :‘?
BP SITE NUMBER BP CORNER TDRES.. CITY = CONSULTANT PROJECT NUMBER ,"'
El b} " "; B
112 70 A\ﬁgw\@(ln. sz )= el = & % JolE
CONSULTANT OJECHNAGEFI Q PHONE NUMBER ‘4 FAX NUMBER CONSULTANT CONTHACT NUMBER
T gy LJ B ( q’l[\' \) ; ‘—h" “\ ,rl() Lj‘ :3 {} <' l 1"1‘ 3 3 (”‘8 (.I -I ‘:,- Lov k'} “:'
AP CONTACT p= BP ADDAESS ~~p . PHONE NUMBER FAX NC. )
b( e U\”\v, YaX Y ] b f"\A |
LAB CONTACT LABORATORY ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER FAX NO
RK;T 1 ﬂx '-Zt’zc? o
SAMPTD BY (Please PrilName) Q SAMPLED BY |gnature')" /5 (jj % SHIPMENT DATE SHIPMENT METHOD — | o
LIV AN VY IR PRI 2 ) o o “":g',‘{\m.w{_,l." -0 el ,7<\
L i ‘ l Tt ARBILCNUMBER e
TAT: ] 24 Hours ] 48 Hours [T Week/. Standard 2 Weeks ~ ANALYSIS REQUIRED Zol Tl =
COLLECTION CONTAINéHS PRESERVATIVE| { K- W
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION oATe MATRIX f*k—tﬂ J) a3
SOILWATER Tvee| LaB | S | COMMENTS
COLLECTION NO. 1(vOL.)| SAMPLE # }»- J_f k_ Oy, T
G- ohea 5] W |3 Ry of 1< {90y
$-2 \ 9 02 i SR
g -3 \ [ [ 23 \ N
z - oY 5 Lot
$ -5 oS Ly
G - \y - ~b b s 17 =0
5-7] Z 03 MR 1559
[ P I og LA INA e
‘\
“““““ DI DAMOT] kRO g §r e T
i‘) l Lfr 0!-51" l‘bﬂf
{ \—-[ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
RELINQUISHED BY / AFFILI}}'ION DATE TIME ACCEPTED BY / AFFILIATION DATE TIME
A A ] : \
4 ERENINW,
(,_/,_r }T Jolythi b S AST \‘enfﬁm'_g‘f
] [ 0 33
/ i { ¢
A - - o :
Conr | URE= 220 | o
CLy-16722 Distribution:  White - Original (with Data) Pink - Lab - )

PKG/50
’

Yellow - BP

Blue - Consultant Field Staff

—_





